Equity securities and investment funds 5,591,094 6,953,811

Shares in EU 2,760,852 3,577,429

Shares in Asia 0 267,840

Shares on emerging markets 1,924,448 2,196,499

Global shares* 905,793 912,043

TOTAL EXPOSED ASSETS 5,591,094 6,953,812

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 86,065,343 71,283,786

TOTAL ASSETS 91,656,436 78,237,597

The Company’s portfolio of marketable equity securities carried in the balance sheet at fair
value gives exposure to price risk. Price risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument
will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices, whether those changes are caused by
factors specific to the individual instrument or its issuer or factors affecting all instruments
traded in the market.

The Company’s objective is to earn competitive returns by investing in a diverse portfolio of
high quality, liquid securities. Portfolio characteristics are analysed regularly. The Company’s
holdings are diversified across industries, and concentrations in any one company or industry
are limited by parameters established by senior management, as well as by statutory
requirements.

Sensitivity analysis of financial assets to equity price risk:
 in EUR

YEAR 2009 YEAR 2008

+10% -10% +10% -10%

Shares in EU 276,085 -276,085 357,743 -357,743

Shares in USA 0 0 0 0

Shares in Asia 0 0 26,784 -26,784

Shares on emerging markets 192,445 -192,445 219,650 -219,650

Global shares* 90,579 -90,579 91,204 -91,204

TOTAL 559,109 -559,109 695,381 -695,381

Impact on equity 559,109 -559,109 695,381 -695,381

Impact on profit or loss 0 0 0 0

* Investments in equity dispersed all over the world
 Equity investments in the developed part of Asia (Japan, Hong Kong)

12.5.4 Foreign exchange risk

Business transactions in foreign currencies are translated to EUR at exchange rates of the
Bank of Slovenia published on the NLB web sites, effective on the date of settlement. Monetary
assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies at the reporting date are translated

98 TriglavRE Annual report 2009 99

12.5.5 Credit risk
in EUR

Class of asset YEAR 2009 YEAR 2008

Equity securities 2,593,500 3,339,803

Debt securities 58,674,539 56,709,946